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To,
BSE
Phiroze Towers,
Dalai Street,
Mumbai- Maharashtra

Scrip Code: 531307/ Scrip_D: BBIL

Dear Si /
This is with to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD / CFD-PoD-2/ CIR/P /2024/185 dated
December 2024, rcad with BSE Circular No. 20250102-4 dated January 2, 2025, please find
enclosed
31.,2024.

Integrated Filing (Firrancial) for the quarter and nine months ended December

The above is available on the website of the Company at rwvw.rrillimited.com.

The above
receipt.

Thanking Y

for your kind information and record. You are requested to acknowledge the

For RRIL

Encl.: As

RRIL LIM

Sub: Integrated Filing (Financial) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024
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Auditor's l(evierr lleport on the Quarterly and Nine Month endcd
Sta:rdalone Financial llesults of the Company Pursu:rnt to the Ragulation 33 ol
(L.isting Obligations anci l)isclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as

lleport to
of I)irectors

1. lVe lovklvecl ihe ;rc*>mpanying siatcmett o-f unaudilecl standaione linancial results
oI Limitetl- {the "Companlr") for the Quarter;rnd Nine l\4r:nth crrder-i December 31,

"Staterrnentl') altached hercwith, beir.rg submittecl by the Conpan), pursuani to ihc
oI llcgulation 33 of the SEBI (Listir-rg Obligations and Disclosure

) Regulations, 2015, as amencled (the "Listing ReguiationJ').

Statemellt, which is the respomibility oI the Compar-ry's :N,lanagenent and approved
Companlr's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accr:rdtrnce with lhe recognition

principles laid down in hrdian Accountin6 Standarcl 3a, (lnd AS 3a)

I.inancial ll.eporting' pres.dbed under Soclion 133 oi the C-ompanics Act, 20111 as

read rvith relevant ruJes issuecl thtleuncler and othcr accounting principles
accepted in India. Oul responsibilitv is to expre$s a conclusion on the Staiemer:rt

olt our !eY1evr.

condlcted our leview of the Statement 1n accordance u:idr the Standarrl on Review
(SRE) 2410 "Rtvievg of Interim financial lnIormation Pellornerl by the

Auclilor of dre Entity" issued by the Instilute oI Chartercd Accountants oI
'Ihis standarr"l requiles ihat lre plan and perlbnl lhe leview to obtau^t moderate

as to rvhether the Statement is free oJ materiai rni.sstate rnent. A review of intedm
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information consists oI rnaking inquiries, prinurdiy of persons respor:rsible for
and accounting matlers, .urd applying analytical ancl o0'Ler revien' proceclures. r\

is substa.ntiall), .less in scopc than an audit conductcd itr accordance lvith Standards
and consequently does not enal.rle us to tlbtain assurarlce lhat \'r'-e would becorne

oI all signi.l)c;rnt Inatters that ndght be identified in an atdit. Accordingly, we do not
an ar:dit opinion.

on ouL Lerrie,' conducted as above, nothing has coino lo our atten.tion that causes us

l{rat the accompanying Stalen:rent, pr:epared in aceolclance witir the recogniLion
.rement principles laid do*,n in thr: aloresaicl lnrlian ,\ccounring Standards (Ind

under Section 133 of lhe Companies Act, 20'13 as ar:nended, ::ead rvith relevant
ecl drcrcuncl.cr ancl other accounting plinciples gcr.relally accepter-I in India, has not
the infolm;rlion lequirecl to be disclosecl in ter'.ms of lhe Listirlg Ilegulations,
the manner irL ldrich it is to be r.iisclosed, or that i! contains any material

lor Subramaniam IJengali & Associates
Accountants
r27499W

l'lace
Date

Mumbai
12r, Fcbruary, 2025

k-tt&,--&""4-
CA - P. Subraaraniam
Partner
Mem. No. 0431.63

UDIN No.: 25043163|JM0QS87296

Eusiness Po&, M. V. Pood, Adj. io V/EH Metro Sin., Ardheri {Eosr}, Mumbai - 400 093 Tel.: 1603 2036 i 46
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RRIL Limited

Statemeft of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended Decemb; r ZryOZ+

Sr. No Particulars
Quarter Ended

3r.r2.2024 30.49.2424 3!.r2,2023 37.12.2024 3r,r2.2023 37.03.2024

L,naudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited
I

t

v t

IX

x
xt

xlt

xIt
xtv

Revenuefrom operations

Other income

Total Revenue (l+ll)

Expenses
(a) Cost of materials consumed
(b) Purchases of stock in-trade

{c) Change in lnventories of Finished goods, Stock-in -Trade & WIP
(d) Employee benefits expense
(e) Finance costs
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense
(g)Other expenses(lncl. Selling & distribution Exp)

Total Expenses (lV)

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extra ordinary items and tax {lll-
lv)
Exceptionalitems

Profit/(Loss) before tax {v-vl)
Tax expense

- Current
- PriorYearTax
- Deferred Tax

TotalTax Expenses

Profit/(Loss)forihe period from.ontinuingoperations (Vll-Vlll)

Prof it/(Loss) f rom discontinuing operations
Tax expense of discontinuing operations

Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations after tax (X-Xl)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (lX+Xll)

0ther Comprehensive lncome

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period (Xlll+XlV)

Paid up Equity Share Capital

Total Reserve

Earnings per Equity share { Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing

operation)

Basic and diluted earnings/ (loss) per share (Rs.)

73.81

15.20

78.08 79.85

15.20

223.54 2M.57 322,42
73.87 93.28 79.85 23a.74 244.57 322-42

24.O4

0.06

0.78

3.68

25.01

0.03

0.86
3.20

104.O2

(104.02)

29.16

o.14

L.24
11.31

69.77

0.14

2.57

13.94

129.75

(118.18)

49.29
0.6s

3,72
24.21

10.58

116.77

o.72

4.94

31.88
28.56 29.11 41.85 86.36 129.44 164.93

45.30 64.77 38.00 152.38 115.13 !57.49

45.30

71.40

(0.01)

64.77

26.9s

0.02

38.00

9.56

(0.07)

152.38

38.35

0.01

115.13

28.97

(2.61)

r57.49

39.64

(0.8s)

11.39 26.96 9,49 38.36 26.36 38.79

33.91 37.2! 28,51 1L4.O2 88.77 118.70

33.91 37.21 28.51 tt4.o2 44.77 11a.70

33.91 37-21 28.51 !L4-O2 88-77 Lla-70

6,060.7!

0.03

6,060.71

0.03

6,060,71

o.o2

6,060.-71

0.09

6,060.71

0.07

6,060.71

!,713.36

0.10

Li

MI

,2-

Q,N
\$\

RRIL LIMITED

CIN : LUl2lM H 1991P1C25775O
E off ice@rrillimited.com I Q o222a95 964 | @ www.rrillimited.com
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Standalone SeEmen! wise Revenue, results and Capital employed (Amount in Lakhs)

Sr

No.

Particulars
Quarter Ended

37.12.2024 30.09.2024 37.72.2023 31.12.2024 3!,12.2023 37.03.2024
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

1

2

4

Segment RevFnue

b. Real Estat4

Total lncome from Operations
73.87

15.20

78.08 ti.ss

15.20

244.57 322.42
73.87 93.28 79.85 238.74 244.57 322.42

S€gment Result; Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Finance cost
a. Textile
b. Real Estate

c. Other lncome

Total
Less : Finance Cost

Less : Un-alloEable Expenses

Profit / (Lossl before Tax

SegmentAssets

a. Textile

b. Real Estate

Segment Liabilities

a. Textile
b. Real Estate

i.at

15.20

78.08 79.85

15,20

223.54
(11.s7)

244.57

(10.s8)

322,42
93.28 79.85 234.74 233.00 311.84

0.06
28.s0

0.03
29.O8

0.14
4',J..77

0.14
46.22

0.6s
717.22

o,72
153.63

45.30 64.L7 38.00 152.38 115.13 L57,49

6,487.32

1,447.74

6,4s3.s0

L432.43
6,430.38
7,t52.81

6,447.32

\,M1.78
6,430.38

1,752.41

6,380.83

1,466.02
7,9?5.!0 7,886,33 8,183.19 7,935.70 8,183.19 7.845.85

24.30
22.72

6.60
25.55

80.91
358.14

24.30

22.72

80.91
358.14

!!,79
61.00

47.O2 32.15 439.0s 47,02 439.05 72.79

Notes :

1

2

4

5

The unaudited stdndalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been prepared in accordance

with the lndian +counting Standards ("lnd AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies {lndian Accounting

Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rulpsthercafter.

The Unaudited stbndalone Financial ResulLs have been reviewed and recommended by the Audlt Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their
respective meetiiSs held on February 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a l;mited review of the financial results for the
qua.ter and nine 

Tonths 
ended December 31,2024.

During the quartdr and nine months ended December 31, 2024, Company operates in Textile and Real Estate Segment. Hence segmental reporting under

IND AS 108- "Opeiating Segment" is given.

Figures for the pfevious quarter and previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current perlod, wherever
necessary.

The results are aiailable on BSE Website (www.bseindia,com) and on the Companie's website www.rrillimited.com
For RRIL Limited

\.-2 NJffit
Ratanchand DJain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:01604521

Mumbai, 12.02.2025
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RRIL LIMITED
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

t Auditofs Review Report on the Quaflerly ancl Nine Month ended
Consolidated Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the

n 33 of tlle SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclo.sure Requirement$)
ns, 2015, as amended

Report to
ofDirectors

e have rcviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated financial results of
Linited. ("the Parent"l and its subsidiary [Mls. Rai Raiendra Industries

fbr tlre Quarter and Nine Month ended on December 31.2024 [the
ternent), beillg submittecl by the courpany pursuant to the requirement of !he

ons 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirementsl
lions, 2015, as amencled ("the Listing Regulations").

'his Statement, rvhich is $e responsibility of the Company's Management and
pproved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance
th thc rccognition and measurement principles laid do"vn in tndian Accounting

34, find AS 34] "lnterim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section

Unau

of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued
rundsr and other accounting plinciplcs generally accepred in India. Our

ility is to express a conclusion on the Statertent based on our Levicrv.

e conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with lhe Standard on

Engagements {SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim I?inancial lnforuralion
rformed by the Independcnt Auditor oF thtl Enlity" issucd by the Institute t:f

Accolrntants of India. This standard requit'es that \4/e plan and perfornt
revic$, to obtain nloderale assurance as to whetltor thc Statement is frec of

terial rrisstatement, A revielv of interirn linancial in[ornration consists of tnaliing
quirics, priurarily of persons responsible for financial aud accounting malters, and

pplying analytical and other review procedrres. A revie\4/ is substantially less in
pe than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and

nsequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we lr'ould become aware
al) signilicanL matters that might be identifiecl in an audit. Accordingly, we do not
ress an audit opinion,

statement includes lhe |esults of M/s. llaj Rajendra Industries

Busjness Pork, M, y Rosd, Adj. to WtH Metto Sln.. Andheri (Eosr, Muolbsi - 400 09 3'lel ; 46A3 203o t 46

I-moil : mani@psoco-in ' Websilo : wli1{sboco.net
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5.

SUSNAMANIAM BENGALI & ASSOCIATES

llased on our revier,y conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention tha!
causes us to believe that the accompanying Sktelnent, prepared in accordancc witlr
lhe recognitiol and measurement principles laid down in the aloresaid lndian
Accoilnting Saandards ['lnd AS'J specified under Sedion 133 of rhe Companies Acq
2011J ils arrenderl, reacl with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounLing
p.,.inciplos generaliy accepted in India, has not discloscd the information reqr.tired to
be disclosed in terms of the Listing iiegulatiolls, including thc manner in whi.h it is
to bc disclosed, 0r that it contains any material misstatemont.

Thc accornpanying Statement includes the unaudited inlcrim financial results and
r;ther linancial information, in respect of sLrbsidiarl., whose unaudited interint
financiai rcsults include totai revenue ol lls. 11,251.96 l,acs and rotal net profit aflcr
tax oi Rs. 370.01 l,acs and Total Comprehensivo Income erf Rs. 370.01 Lacs Nine
Month cnded Dccember 31,202+ as considerccl in thc siate inent which have becn
reviewed by its lndependent Audiror.

lnteriin financial information of subsidiary has becn reviewer,l l:y other audrtor arrd
\,vhose results hai been furnished lo us by the managemcnt aud our conclusion on
the statement, in so far as it reiates to the amounts and ciisclosures in respect of the
suirsicliary, is }:ased solely on the report of such auditors and procedures perfonned
by us as statr:.l in paragraph 3 aboye.

Our conclusion is nol modified in respect of this, with respect lo our reliance on the
work and the reports of the other auditor and the linanciai results/financial
infbrma!iou certificd by the management.

For Sulrrama11iam Bengali & Associafes
Chartered Accountants

7499W

k$t'Sn,t\Uee-
- P. Subrarnanianl

Partner'
Place : Murnbai
Date : Lzih February,2O25

Mem. No. 043163
UDIN No.: 25043163I1MOQSF6195

6.
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RRIL Iimited

Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

Paniculals

v t

tx

Purchases

Change in

(e)Employee

(f) Finance

(h) Other

Profit/(Loss)

tax (lll-lV)

Exceptional

expense

Current

Deferred Tax

Shareholders

(i)ltemsthat

(ii)lncome

(i)ltemsthat

(ii)lncome

otalother

Owners of

up Equity

of Finished good' Stock-in -

and amortisatlon expense

(lncl. Selling & distribution Exp)

exceptional and extra ordinary items

extra ordinary items and tax (V-Vl)

not be reclassified to Statementof

of defined benefit plans -gainl(loss)
relating to ltemsthatwillbe classifi€d to

be reclassified to statementof Profit

to items that willbe classified to

income forthe year (x)

income for the year attributable

Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)

per Last Audited Balance Sheet)

2,485.50

16.49

794.64

213.63

26.16

22.74

77.43

6,M2.tt

(s1.62)

525.88

561.54

67-L7

66.51

227.63

2.56

223.37

6,060.71

RRIL LIM

A-325, Hari Om Plaza, M.C.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 4OO 066.

8 off ice@rrillimited.com I e o222a95 9644 | @ wwwrrillimited.com
CIN : L17121M H l99l PLC25775O
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wise Revenue, Results

Textile

Real Estate

otallncome

Finance cost

Textile

RealEstate

: Finance

/ (toss)

Textile

RealEstate

b. Real Estate

: Profit / (Loss) before Tax and

unaudlted

accordance with

Unaudited

results for the
During the
under IND AS

Figures for the

results are

flnancial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been
lndian Accounting Standards {"lnd AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the

Standards) Rules,2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of
meetings held on February 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a Iimited review of the

and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

and nine months ended December 31, 2024, Company operates in Textile and Real Estate Segment. Hence segmental
"Operating Segme nt" is given.

quarter and previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current

on BSE Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Companie's website www.rrillimited.com

Ratanchand D.

DIN:01604521

RRIL LIM

Sr.
Particulars

quarter Ended Nine months ended Yearended
17.L2.2024 30.09.2024 3L.L2,2023 3L.72,2024 3t.12.2023 3L.O3.2024
unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

1

2

4

3,209,7a

44 7'1

3,426.78

76.56

2,249.71

1(]9 44

8,234.-85

255.45

6,497.46

?96 4\

9,52r.24

394.23

3,294.52 3,503.34 2,358.61 8,490.70 7,193.91 9.915.s1

513.12

a4 77

503.58

0.0c

76.5e

378.61

'1r)9 4A

7,314.M

0.05

255.85

L,r76.32 L,642.9C

(10.s8

394.23

597.89 I s80.14 488.05 I 7.574,34 t-472-74 2,026,s5
26.7e

313.8:

22.3e

300.38

47.22

213.1A 855.7€

130.5€

827.71

106.sc

1.149.35

257.90 257.47 173.69 657.40 514.51 770.74

74,738.24

7,447.75

13,949.77

1,432.84

rr,r54.02
L,752.87

74,'134.24

7,447.75

77,754.02

r,752.47

10,310.88

7,466.O2

16,185.99 15,382.s1 12.906.83 I 16.18s.99 12,906.83 L7,776,90

3,748.55

22.72

3,166.42

25.55

2,497.74

358.14

3,748.55

22.72

2,89t.74

358.14

1,881.3!

61.0C

3,771.21 3.191.97 3,249.88 3.77't ,27 I z.z4g.at L,942.39
Notes :

7

2

3

4

5

B office@rrillimited.com I g o222e95 9644 | @ www.rrillimited.com
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C. Format for

D. Format

placement etc.: NOT APPLICABLE

outstanding default on loans and debt securities: NOT APPLICABLE

of related party kansactiors (applicable orily for half-yearly filings i.e.,

/.R

B. Statement deviation or variation for proceeds of public issue, rights issue, preferential issue,
qualified

2nd and quarter): NOT APPLICABLE

E. Statement impact of audit qualifications (for audit report with modified opinion) submitted
annual audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated separately)

only for Annual Filing i.e., 4th quarter): NOT APPLICABLE

For RRIL

liance Officer

RRIL LIM

A-325, Hari Om Plazii, M.G.Road, Near omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 4oo 066.
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